

Press Release

From: WCP Solutions

Date: May 6, 2015

Re: WCP Solutions / Frontier Paper

Tom Groves, CEO/President of WCP Solutions of Kent, Washington and Gregory Wilcox, owner of Frontier Paper of Anchorage, Alaska are announcing the joining of WCP's Alaska distribution facility and Frontier Paper forming a new business, WCP/Frontier Paper.

Although both companies operate in the same industry, the combination of both businesses brings together a high level of expertise in different market segments that will complement each other's customer base.

"Our two companies share many of the same values as we are both family owned enterprises that have deep roots in the State of Alaska" said Groves.

The anticipated closing date is May 5 with the new company operating as WCP/Frontier Paper on May 6.